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DATA SHEET

SOURCE-LINE*
Forestry Hose

Description
A very durable untreated single jacket forestry hose, rated with 
a service test pressure of 300 psi (20.7 bar), and constructed of 
100% spun polyester lined with TPU elastomer. Supplied with 
NST aluminum couplings. The 1 1/2 in. (38 mm) size  
SOURCE-LINE* meets USDA FSS 5100-187 TYPE 1.

Specifications

Hose 
size

Coupling 
bowl size

 
Weight per 
50 ft (15.2 m)

Coil 
diameter per 
50 ft (15.2 m)

Service test 
pressure

1 in.  
(25 mm)

1 3/16 in. 
(30.2 mm)

4.2 lb 
(2 kg)

11 in.  
(28 cm)

600 psi 
(41.4 bar)

1 1/2 in. 
(38 mm)

1 11/16 in. 
(42.9 mm)

6.6 lb 
(3 kg)

11 in.  
(28 cm)

600 psi 
(41.4 bar)

010316

Ordering Information
Send queries to Williams Fire & Hazard Control for specific color 
and length combinations. Minimum order quantities may apply.

Note: The converted values in this document are provided for dimensional 
reference only and do not reflect an actual measurement.

* SOURCE-LINE is a trademark of Niedner.

WILLIAMS FIRE & HAZARD CONTROL and the product names listed in this 
material are marks and/or registered marks. Unauthorized use is strictly 
prohibited.


