

## **SOURCE-LINE\* Forestry Hose**

## **Description**

A very durable untreated single jacket forestry hose, rated with a service test pressure of 300 psi (20.7 bar), and constructed of 100% spun polyester lined with TPU elastomer. Supplied with NST aluminum couplings. The 1 1/2 in. (38 mm) size SOURCE-LINE\* meets USDA FSS 5100-187 TYPE 1.

## **Specifications**

Hose size	Coupling bowl size	Weight per 50 ft (15.2 m)	Coil diameter per 50 ft (15.2 m)	Service test pressure
1 in.	1 3/16 in.	4.2 lb	11 in.	600 psi
(25 mm)	(30.2 mm)	(2 kg)	(28 cm)	(41.4 bar)
1 1/2 in.	1 11/16 in.	6.6 lb	11 in.	600 psi
(38 mm)	(42.9 mm)	(3 kg)	(28 cm)	(41.4 bar)



010316

## **Ordering Information**

Send queries to Williams Fire & Hazard Control for specific color and length combinations. Minimum order quantities may apply.

**Note:** The converted values in this document are provided for dimensional reference only and do not reflect an actual measurement.

\* SOURCE-LINE is a trademark of Niedner.

WILLIAMS FIRE & HAZARD CONTROL and the product names listed in this material are marks and/or registered marks. Unauthorized use is strictly prohibited.

